前，本集團在購股權獲行使前概無
確認此等購股權之財務影響。本集
團已就二零零五年一月一日或之後
授出之購股權採納香港財務報告準
則第2號。至於二零零五年一月一日
之前已授出之購股權，本集團決定
不會就二零零二年十一月七日或之
前授出且於二零零五年一月一日之
前已歸屬之購股權採納香港財務報
告準則第2號。然而，本集團仍須就
二零零二年十一月七日已授出但非
於二零零五年一月一日歸屬之購股
權追溯採納香港財務報告準則第2

號。比較數字已予重列（其財務影響
見附註3）。

52
SunCorp Technologies Limited

2005 annual report

財務報表附註
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 December 2005
截至二零零五年十二月三十一日止年度

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES
IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The effects of the changes in the accounting policies described
above on the results for the current and prior years are as follows:

2005 2004
HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元

Recognition of share-based 確認以股份為基礎
payments as administrative expenses 　之付款為行政費用 1,125 493

The cumulative effects of the application of the new HKFRSs on 31
December 2004 and 1 January 2005 are summarised below:

As at As at As at
31 December 2004 31 December 2004 1 January 2005

(originally stated) (restated) (restated)
於二零零四年 於二零零四年 於二零零五年

十二月三十一日 Adjustment 十二月三十一日 Adjustment 一月一日
（原先呈列） 調整 （重列） 調整 （重列）

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

Balance sheet items 資產負債表項目

Impact of HKAS 39 香港會計準則
　第39號之影響

Bills receivables 附有全面追索權
discounted with 　之應收貼現票據
full recourse — — — 135,412 135,412

Advances drawn on 預支附有全面
bills receivables 　追索權之應收
discounted with 　貼現票據
full recourse 　之墊款 — — — (135,412) (135,412)

Impact of HKFRS 2 香港財務報告準則
　第2號之影響

Share capital 股本 (32,490) — (32,490) — (32,490)
Share option reserve 購股權儲備 — (493) (493) — (493)
Other reserves 其他儲備 (150,720) 493 (150,227) — (150,227)
Minority interests 少數股東權益 — (281) (281) — (281)

Total equity 總權益 (183,210) (281) (183,491) — (183,491)

Minority interests 少數股東權益 (281) 281 — — —

3. 會計政策變動之影響概要

上述會計政策變動對本年度及過往
年度之影響如下：

採納新香港財務報告準則於二零零
四年十二月三十一日及二零零五年
一月一日之累計影響如下：

二零零五年年報

53
新確科技有限公司

財務報表附註
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 December 2005
截至二零零五年十二月三十一日止年度

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES
IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

The Group has not early applied the following new standards and
interpretations that have been issued but are not yet effective. The
directors of the Company have commenced considering the
potential impact of these new standards, amendments and
interpretations. Except for HKAS 39 and HKFRS 4 (Amendments)
on financial guarantee contracts (which requires financial